

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**WRIT PETITION NO. 1976 OF 2023**

Shubhangi Satish Mahale and Others. ...Petitioners.

**Versus**

Vidya Vishwasrao Jachak and Others. ...Respondents.

\_\_\_\_\_  
*Mr. Sandeep D. paigude the petitioner.*

*Mr. Piyush Toshival i/b Mr. M. D. Zodge for respondent no. 1.*

*Mr. S. S. Pednekar, APP for the respondent-State.*

\_\_\_\_\_

**Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.**

**Date : February 22, 2024.**

**P. C. :**

1. Advocate Mr. Toshival appears on behalf of respondent no. 1 and submits that advocate on record Mr. Zodge is unwell and requests for accommodation.
2. Matter is circulated on the application given by respondent no. 1 herself although there is an advocate appointed by her. Stand over to 8<sup>th</sup> March 2024 under the caption for admission.
3. Status quo granted earlier to continue till the next date.

**[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]**