

Harish

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.1976 OF 2023

Shubhangi Satish Mahale And Ors.

...Petitioners

Versus

Vidya Vishwasrao Jachak And Ors.

...Respondents

Adv. Sandeep D. Paigude for the Petitioners.

Adv. Anuj Tyiwari h/f Seema Sarnaik i/b Mandhata D. Zodge for the
Respondents.

Adv. Shilpa Gajare, APP for the Respondent-State.

CORAM : SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.

DATE : MARCH 8, 2024

P. C. :

1. At the request of learned counsel for the Respondents, stand over to 15th March, 2024.
2. Interim relief granted earlier to continue till the next date.

(SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.)