



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 1976 OF 2023

Shubhangi Satish Mahale And Ors.

...Petitioners.

Versus

Vidya Vishwasrao Jachak And Ors.

...Respondents.

Adv. Sandeep D. Paigude for the Petitioners.

Adv. Seema Sarnaik for Respondent No. 1.

M. D. Devkar for Respondent No. 3 present in person

Adv. M. R. Tidke, App for the Respondent State.

Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.

Date : April 8, 2024.

P. C. :

1. The Court is unable to proceed with the matter as the Registry has not placed the papers before this Court.
2. Stand over to **22nd April, 2024**, under the caption "for circulation." To be listed alongwith Interim Application.

[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]