

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**WRIT PETITION NO.1976 OF 2023.**  
**WITH**  
**INTERIM APPLICATION NO.9173 OF 2024.**

Shubhangi Satish Mahale and Ors. ...Petitioners.  
**Versus**  
Vidya Vishwasrao Jachak and Others. ...Respondents.

---

*Mr. Sandeep Paigude for the Petitioners.*  
*Ms. Seema Sarnaik a/w. Ms. Sangeeta Salvi i/b Ms. Mandhata D. Zodge*  
*for Respondent No.1.*  
*Ms. Shilpa Gajare, APP for Respondent-State.*  
*Ms. Reshma Salunkhe, Police Sub Inspector, Mr. Kumbhar, Police*  
*Constable, Mr. Baglane, Police Constable Ms. Pawar, ladies Police*  
*Constable, Sahkarnagar Police Station, Pune City present.*

---

**Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.**

**Date : April 23, 2024.**

**P. C. :**

1. Leave to amend Interim Application No.9173/2024 to annex sanction plan. Amendment to be carried within a period of one week from today.
2. At the request of learned counsel for the petitioner, stand over to **3<sup>rd</sup> May 2024.**

**[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]**