



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**WRIT PETITION NO. 1976 OF 2023**

Shubhangi Satish Mahale and Others. ...Petitioners.

**Versus**

Vidya Vishwasrao Jachak and Others. ...Respondents.

\_\_\_\_\_

*Mr. Sandip Paigude for the Petitioners.*

*Ms. Seema Sarniak, Ms. Sangeeta Salvi i/b Ms. Mandhata D. Zadge for the  
Respondent No. 1.*

*Ms. Shilpa Gajare, APP for the Respondent-State.*

\_\_\_\_\_

**Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.**

**Date : May 3, 2024.**

**P. C. :**

1. Learned counsel appearing for the Petitioner seeks time to file rejoinder to the affidavit-in-reply. Let the rejoinder be filed on or before 14<sup>th</sup> June 2024 with a copy to the other side. Stand over to 24<sup>th</sup> June 2024.

**[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]**