



Gaikwad RD

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO.1976 OF 2023

Shubhangi Satish Mahale & Ors. ...Petitioners

Versus

Vidya Vishwasrao Jachak & Ors. ...Respondents

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (ST) NO.8414 OF 2023
IN
WRIT PETITION NO.1976 OF 2023

Aishwarya Prithviraj Jachak ...Applicant

In the Matter in Between:

Shubhangi Satish Mahale & Ors. ...Petitioners

Versus

Versus

Vidya Vishwasrao Jachak & Ors. ...Respondents

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (ST) NO. 9173 OF 2023
IN
WRIT PETITION NO.1976 OF 2023

Satish Changdev Mahale ...Applicant

In the Matter in Between:

Shubhangi Satish Mahale & Ors. ...Petitioners

Versus

Versus

Vidya Vishwasrao Jachak & Ors. ...Respondents

Mr. Sandeep Paigude (Through VC), for the Petitioners.

Mr. K. V. Saste, Addl. P.P., for the Respondent-State.

CORAM Dr. Neela Gokhale, J.
DATED: 5th May 2025

PC:-

1. Mr. Paigude, learned counsel appearing for the Petitioners seeks leave to file an additional Affidavit and documents. Additional Affidavit along with the documents be filed within two weeks from today, with an advance copy to the Respondents. The Petition is fixed today for final hearing.
2. None appears for the Respondents.
3. Stand over to **11th June 2025**.

(Dr. Neela Gokhale, J)