

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 1976 OF 2023

Shubhangi Satish Mahale And Ors. ....PETITIONER

V/S

Vidya Vishwasrao Jachak And Ors. ....RESPONDENT

WITH

CRI-INTERIM APPLICATION STAMP NO. 9173 OF 2024

In

Cr. Writ Petition 1976 OF 2023

Satish Changdev Mahale ....PETITIONER

V/S

Vidya Vishwasrao Jachak And Ors ....RESPONDENT

WITH

CRI-INTERIM APPLICATION STAMP NO. 8414 OF 2024

In

Cr. Writ Petition 1976 OF 2023

Aishwarya Prithviraj Jachak ....PETITIONER

V/S

Vidya Vishwasrao Jachak And Ors. ....RESPONDENT

None for the Petitioner

Mr. Sushil Kamble for the Respondent

Smt. Dhanalakshmi S. Krishnaiyar, APP for the State -

Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE SMT MANJUSHA AJAY**

**DESHPANDE J**

**DATE : 11th June, 2025**

**P.C. :**

S. O. to 16/07/2025 .

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**