

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 1976 OF 2023**

Shubhangi Satish Mahale & Ors. ...Petitioners

Versus

Vidya Vishwasrao Jachak & Ors. ...Respondents

**WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (STAMP) NO. 9173 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (STAMP) NO. 8414 OF 2024
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 1976 OF 2023**

Mr. Sandeep D. Paigude for the Petitioners.

Ms Seema Sarnaik, Senior Advocate i/b Ms Sangeeta Salvi for
Respondent No. 1.

Ms Dhanalakshmi Krishnaiyar, APP for the Respondent -State.

CORAM: MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.

DATE : 16th JULY 2025

P.C.:

1. Learned Senior Counsel for Respondent No. 1 places on record an additional affidavit of the subsequent developments in the matter. Learned Counsel for the Petitioners submits that he received the copy of the additional affidavit filed by Respondent No. 1 late yesterday. Therefore, he seeks time to go through it and seeks liberty to file a rejoinder. The rejoinder shall be filed within three weeks, with an advance copy to be served on learned Counsel for the Respondents.
2. List the matter on **13th August 2025**.

[MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.]

Page 1 of 1
16th July 2025