

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 1976 OF 2023

Shubhangi S. Mahale & Ors. ...Petitioners

V/s.

Vidya V. Jachak & Ors. ...Respondents.

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION (ST) NOS. 8414 AND 9173 OF 2024

.....
Mr. Sandeep D. Paigude (through V.C.) for the Petitioners.

Mrs. Savita Yadav, APP for the Respondent/State.

Ms Seema Sarnaik, Sr. Advocate a/w. Ms Pooja Chettiar and Ms Sangita Kalsekar for the Respondents.

.....

CORAM : N.R. BORKAR, J.
DATE : 15.04.2026.

P.C. :

. List the present petition on 9th June 2026.

2. It is made clear that there is no interim order and the contesting respondent is at liberty to execute the order impugned.

[N.R.BORKAR, J.]